FORM PTO-1618A

61-61

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06/1

01 F 02 F

06-15-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101750177

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
[X] New				
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[] Assignment [] [] Security Agreement [X]			
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year		
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[] Change of Name	12/31/1998		
	[] Other			
Conveying Party Name Federal-Mogul Products, Inc.	[] Mark if additional names of co	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly				
[] Individual [] General Partnership []	Limited Partnership [X] Corp	ooration [] Association		
[] Other				
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	ation <u>Missouri</u>			
Receiving Party [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.				
Name <u>Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc</u>) .			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 26555 Northwestern Highw	ау			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Southfield City	Michigan State	48034 Zip Code		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [x] Corporation [] Association [] Other	[] Limited Partnership []	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)		
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion <u>Michigan</u>			
4/2001 GTUN11 00000058 180545 / FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 925.00 OP				

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231 FORM PTO-1618B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
·				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Area Code and Telephone Number312 577-7000				
NameJoseph T. Nabor				
Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery				
Address (line 2) 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600				
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60603				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
including any attachments. #				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
180945 253474 258572				
362651 384700 426175				
511779 516464 626512				
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. #38				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$965.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed [X] Deposit Account [] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #_06-1135				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [x] No []				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
1 Karllen				
Joseph T. Nabor Name of Person Signing Signature 5/29/61 Date Signed				

Page 2

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.		
Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	Execution Date Month Day Yes		
Formerly			
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Lir	mited Partnership [] Corporation [] Associatio	n	
[] Other			
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party [Enter Additional Receiving Party] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.		
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State Zip Code		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. [] Other			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration N Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	665741 708269 723003	_	
	750050 800649 825760		
	841913 967477 973112]	
	979816 988779 990020	1	
	1146635 1243077 1289524		
	1326446 1355344 1364377	1	
	1438548 1454216 1476283		

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS:

1479590	1604221	1625657
1908353	2009020	2080596
2216139	2327682	

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR. FRANCIS A. EVEN JULIUS TABIN JOHN F. FLANNERY ROBERT B. JONES JAMES J. SCHUMANN JAMES J. HAMILL TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY ROBERT J. FOX KENNETH H. SAMPLES PHILIP T. PETTI JOSEPH T. NABOR STEVEN C. SCHROER RICHARD A. KABA* KARL R. FINK MARK W. HETZLER TIMOTHY P. MALONEY PERRY J. HOFFMAN JAMES P. KRUEGER

STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH EDWARD W. GRAY, JR.

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859

SUITE 1600 - 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

TELEPHONE (312) 577-7000 FACSIMILE (312) 577-7007

CALIFORNIA OFFICE
SUITE 510 - 4250 EXECUTIVE SQUARE
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037-9105
TELEPHONE (858) 552-1311

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE SUITE 401L - 1801 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1201 TELEPHONE (202) 789-4900

May 29, 2001

BRUCE R. MANSFIELD SHERRI N. BLOUNT* RICHARD E. WAWRZYNIAK* CHARLES WILLIAM PETERSON, JR.* KATHLEEN A. RANNEY

ROBERTA L. HASTREITER
REBECCA P. ROKOS
CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE*
SCOTT J. MENGHINI*
EDWARD E. CLAIR
PAMELA L. STEWART
EMANUEL J. VACCHIANO
EDWARD E. CASTO, JR.
SANDRA V. SCAVO
JON A. BIRMINGHAM
RUDY KRATZ
RAMON R. HOCH*

PATENT AGENTS

ERIC J. WHITESELL STUART W. ROSE

OF COUNSEL

THOMAS F. LEBENS*

*NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Trademark Assignment

Re: Recording of Trademark Assignment

Our File: 6801-65449/US

Sir:

Please record the enclosed **Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment** from Federal-Mogul Products, Inc., a Missouri corporation, to **Federal-Mogul World Wide**, **Inc.**, a Michigan corporation, covering the following trademark Registrations:

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MARK	OUR FILE NO.
180945	03/11/24	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-012311
253474	02/26/29	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-012318
258572	07/29/29	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-012317
362651	11/22/38	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK	ABX-T-024047
384700	01/28/41	ABEX	ABX-T-024045
426175	12/17/46	STOPPER DOG	ABX-T-024054
511779	07/05/49	MOOG	MOG-T-021552
516464	10/18/49	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK	ABX-T-024049
626512	05/08/56	WAGNER	WBD-T-010844

665741	004040		
665741	08/12/58	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK	ABX-T-024050
708269	12/13/60	V DEVICE	WBD-T-010847
723003	10/24/61	EIS AND DESIGN	MOG-T-025515
750050	05/28/63	M DESIGN	MOG-T-021554
800649	12/21/65	PRECISION	MOG-T-021562
825760	03/14/67	STOPPER	ABX-T-024055
841913	01/09/68	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-010857
967477	09/04/73	CROSS DESIGN	MOG-T-021534
973112	11/13/73	COIL-LIFT	MOG-T-021530
979816	03/05/74	GIBSON	MOG-T-021840
988779	07/23/74	MOOG	MOG-T-21553
990020	08/06/74	M DESIGN	MOG-T-021555
1146635	02/03/81	CARGO COIL	MOG-T-021529
1243077	06/21/83	IMPAC	WBD-T-008750
1289524	08/07/84	TORQUE STRUT	MOG-T-021570
1326446	03/19/85	U.S.A.	MOG-T-021843
1355344	08/20/85	OMEGA	MOG-T-021841
1364377	10/08/85	POST PLUS	MOG-T-021842
1438548	05/05/87	AUTO POWER	MOG-T-021614
1454216	08/25/87	TECHNIQUES	MOG-T-021613
1476283	02/09/88	COUNTERLINK	MOG-T-021533
1479590	03/08/88	SERVICELINK	MOG-T-021567
1604221	07/03/90	EMP	WBD-T-015890
1625657	12/04/90	AUTO DRIVE	MOG-T-021526
1908353	08/01/95	E-Z BLEED	MOG-T-025519
2009020	10/15/96	NOTCHBLOK	ABX-T-024722
2080596	07/22/97	WAGNER	WLD-T-023474
2216139	09/23/97	WAGNER	WLD-T-025171
2327682	03/14/00	WAGNER BRAKE PRODUCTS	WBD-T-025344

Hon. Comm. of Patents and Trademarks May 29, 2001 Page - 3 -

Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$965.00 to cover the Recording Fee of the above identified 38 Trademark Registrations. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this Assignment during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Please return the Trademark Assignment to us as soon as it has been recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Ву

Joseph T. Nabo

JTN:lv(255149) enclosures

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS, INC.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of the Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto;

WHEREAS, **FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in the attached **Schedule A** together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 1998 all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in the attached **Schedule A** together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used. This assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for infringements of the trademarks listed in the attached **Schedule A** which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership in the trademarks and trademark registrations transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this $\underline{18th}$ day of \underline{May} , 2001.

By:

FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Ďavid M. Sherbin

Title: Vice Rresident and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MARK	OUR FILE NO.
180945	03/11/24	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-012311
253474	02/26/29	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-012318
258572	07/29/29	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-012317
362651	11/22/38	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK	ABX-T-024047
384700	01/28/41	ABEX	ABX-T-024045
426175	12/17/46	STOPPER DOG	ABX-T-024054
511779	07/05/49	MOOG	MOG-T-021552
516464	10/18/49	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK	ABX-T-024049
626512	05/08/56	WAGNER	WBD-T-010844
665741	08/12/58	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK	ABX-T-024050
708269	12/13/60	V DEVICE	WBD-T-010847
723003	10/24/61	EIS AND DESIGN	MOG-T-025515
750050	05/28/63	M DESIGN	MOG-T-021554
800649	12/21/65	PRECISION	MOG-T-021562
825760	03/14/67	STOPPER	ABX-T-024055
841913	01/09/68	LOCKHEED	WBD-T-010857
967477	09/04/73	CROSS DESIGN	MOG-T-021534
973112	11/13/73	COIL-LIFT	MOG-T-021530
979816	03/05/74	GIBSON	MOG-T-021840
988779	07/23/74	MOOG	MOG-T-21553
990020	08/06/74	M DESIGN	MOG-T-021555
1146635	02/03/81	CARGO COIL	MOG-T-021529
1243077	06/21/83	IMPAC	WBD-T-008750

			
1289524	08/07/84	TORQUE STRUT	MOG-T-021570
1326446	03/19/85	U.S.A.	MOG-T-021843
1355344	08/20/85	OMEGA	MOG-T-021841
1364377	10/08/85	POST PLUS	MOG-T-021842
1438548	05/05/87	AUTO POWER	MOG-T-021614
1454216	08/25/87	TECHNIQUES	MOG-T-021613
1476283	02/09/88	COUNTERLINK	MOG-T-021533
1479590	03/08/88	SERVICELINK	MOG-T-021567
1604221	07/03/90	EMP	WBD-T-015890
1625657	12/04/90	AUTO DRIVE	MOG-T-021526
1908353	08/01/95	E-Z BLEED	MOG-T-025519
2009020	10/15/96	NOTCHBLOK	ABX-T-024722
2080596	07/22/97	WAGNER	WLD-T-023474
2216139	09/23/97	WAGNER	WLD-T-025171
2327682	03/14/00	WAGNER BRAKE PRODUCTS	WBD-T-025344

RECORDED: 06/01/2001